Form	PTO-1594	(Rev. 01-09))	
OMB	Collection	0651-0027	(exp.	02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Fujitsu Technology Solutions GmbH	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes X No				
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: GERMANY Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 22, 2010 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Name: SINTEC Vertriebsgesellschaft mbH Internal Address: Street Address: Mies-van-der-Rohe-Str. 8 City: Munich State: Country: Germany Zip: 80807 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Germany Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Please see attached sheet listing sixteen (16) separate registrations Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman P. Soloway	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Hayes Soloway, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 415.00				
Street Address: 3450 E. Sunrise Drive, Suite 140	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed				
City: Tucson	8. Payment Information:				
State: AZ Zip: 85718 Phone Number: 520-882-7623 520-882-7643 Fax Number: 520-882-7643 520-882-7643 Email Address: gurbalejo@hayes-soloway.com 6	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: Noval Selve Signature	1/27/1) Date				
Norman P. Soloway Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-8140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004462 FRAME: 0132

SCHEDULE A

<u>TO</u>

1,914,589	- AG 100°
1 914 589	
	August 29, 1995
2,145,635	March 24, 1998
	November 18, 2003
	November 30, 2004
	November 30, 2004
	July 26, 2005
	October 25, 2005
	February 14, 2006
	March 21, 2006
	August 15, 2006
1	August 15, 2006
	August 15, 2000
3,200,430	January 23, 2007
3,214,741	March 6, 2007
3,253,370	Jone 19, 2007
	November 20, 2007
	April 8, 2008
	2,145,635 2,783,473 2,906,197 2,906,597 2,976,610 3,009,047 3,058,639 3,070,061 3,128,636 3,128,765 3,200,430 3,214,741

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004462 FRAME: 0133 /

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Funtsu Technology So	ionons Onion, a German marca dessity
company, with a principal place of busi	ness at Mies-van-der-Rohe-Str. 8. Munich
80807, Germany , formerly Fujitsu Sien	ens Computer GmbH that is the
Applicant/Registrant and record owner of the	United States Trademark
Applications/Registrations listed in Schedule	A attached, hereby declares that all rights, title and
interest in and to the said trademarks, includi-	ng the goodwill associated with said trademarks,
and the right to sue for past-infringement hav	e been assigned to SINITEC Vertriebsgesellschaft
mbH, Mies-van-der-Rohe-Str. 8, Munich 80	807. Germany according to an agreement of
March 31, 2009.	Fujitsu Technology Solutions GmbH Legal & Commercial Mies-van-der-Rohe-Str. 8 80807 München Fujitsu Technology Solutions GmbH
Date: 22 Navimbil 2010	Name: Hand-J. i.chu Title: GENGARI COUNTEL
Witness: Vlumpf	Winess: Secour Cohen
Date: 22-10-2010	Date: November 27 7010

SCHEDULE A

TO

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
		1005
BS2000/OSD	1,914,589	August 29, 1995
PRIMERGY	2,145,635	March 24, 1998
CentricStor	2,783,473	November 18, 2003
FUTRO	2,906,197	November 30, 2004
CELVIN	2,906,597	November 30, 2004
CELSIUS	2,976,610	July 26, 2005
DESKVIEW	3,009,047	October 25, 2005
AMILO	3,058,639	February 14, 2006
ACTIVY MEDIA LINK	3,070,061	March 21, 2006
APG	3,128,636	August 15, 2006
ASCC	3,128,765	August 15, 2006
BEANCONNECT	3,200,430	January 23, 2007
RTP4CS	3,214,741	March 6, 2007
ACTIVY	3,253,370	June 19, 2007
MANAGE NOW	3,341,674	November 20, 2007
VALUEWARE	3,409,242	April 8, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 004462 FRAME: 0135